1FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
ADS8326
REF5040
REF
VOUT
GND
+IN

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PRODUCT OUTPUT VOLTAGE PACKAGE-LEAD PACKAGE DESIGNATOR PACKAGE MARKING
STANDARD GRADE (8ppm, 0.1%)
SO-8 D REF5020
REF5020AI 2.048V
MSOP-8 DGK R50A
SO-8 D REF5025
REF5025AI 2.5V
MSOP-8 DGK R50B
SO-8 D REF5030
REF5030AI 3.0V
MSOP-8 DGK R50C
SO-8 D REF5040
REF5040AI 4.096V
MSOP-8 DGK R50D
SO-8 D REF5045
REF5045AI 4.5V
MSOP-8 DGK R50E
SO-8 D REF5050
REF5050AI 5.0V
MSOP-8 DGK R50F
SO-8 D REF5010
REF5010AI 10.0V
MSOP-8 DGK R50G
HIGH GRADE (3ppm, 0.05%)
SO-8 D REF5020
REF5020I 2.048V
MSOP-8 DGK R50A
SO-8 D REF5025
REF5025I 2.5V
MSOP-8 DGK R50B
SO-8 D REF5030
REF5030I 3.0V
MSOP-8 DGK R50C
SO-8 D REF5040
REF5040I 4.096V
MSOP-8 DGK R50D
SO-8 D REF5045
REF5045I 4.5V
MSOP-8 DGK R50E
SO-8 D REF5050
REF5050I 5.0V
MSOP-8 DGK R50F
SO-8 D REF5010
REF5010I 10.0V
MSOP-8 DGK R50G
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
PARAMETER REF50xx UNIT